
LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F03
VERSION: R2.0.9.S02
SENDER: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER: ECAS_nkalnafi
NO_DOC_EXT: 2018-066656
SOFTWARE VERSION: 9.6.5
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E-mail: filip.kalnak@yahoo.co.uk
NOTIFICATION TECHNICAL: YES
NOTIFICATION PUBLICATION: YES



1 / 4

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Special Hospital for Psychiatric Diseases "dr Slavoljub Bakalović" Vršac
102084791/08044821
Podvršanska 13
Vršac
26300
Serbia
Contact person: Filip Kalnak
Telephone:  +381 600259356
E-mail: filip.kalnak@yahoo.co.uk 
Fax:  +381 13833934
NUTS code: 00
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.spbvrsac.org.rs/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Health

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
CT scanner acquisition
Reference number: 2017/S 249-526225

II.1.2) Main CPV code
33115100

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
64 slice Computerized tomography scanner, with complete installation and training.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 392 162.15 EUR

II.2) Description

mailto:filip.kalnak@yahoo.co.uk
http://www.spbvrsac.org.rs/


2 / 4

II.2.1) Title:

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: 00
Main site or place of performance:
Special Hospital for Psychiatric Diseases "dr Slavoljub Bakalović" Vršac
Podvršanska st. no. 13
26300 Vršac, City of Vršac
Republic of Serbia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Description: Multidetectors CT scanner (MDCT) with at least 64 slices per one rotation,
for whole body studies, with accessories and software packages for radiology and neurology
examinations
Gantry, Patient table, generator, x-ray tube, Detector system, main console for acquisition and processing,
workstation for evaluation, contrast media injector for CT procedures, medical DICOM laser printer and medical
DICOM server.
The tenderer will include installation and training services into the offered price.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project: Programme: INTERREG IPA CBC Romania Serbia, project code RORS9

II.2.14) Additional information
N/A

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 030-066766

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 2017/S 249-526225

Title:

http://www.ted.europa.eu/TED/notice/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:66766-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


3 / 4

CT scanner acquisition

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
24/04/2018

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
“Siemens healthcare” L.L.C. Belgrade
21160156
Omladinskih brigade st, no. 90V
Belgrade
11070
Serbia
NUTS code: 00
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 400 000.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 392 162.15 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

A mandatory information meeting and site visit will be held on 15/03/2018 at 12.00 CET in premises of
Contracting Authority, Special hospital for psychiatric diseases “Dr. Slavoljub Bakalovic” Vrsac, Podvršanska 13,
26300 Vršac, Republic of Serbia.
Tenderers must provide a tender guarantee of 5000 EUR or equivalent amount in RSD using Inforeuro
exchange rate from the month of launching tender procedure when submitting their tender. This guarantee will
be released to unsuccessful tenderers once the tender procedure has been completed and to the successful
tenderer[s] upon signature of the contract by all parties. This guarantee will be called upon if the tenderer does
not fulfil all obligations stated in its tender.
Contracting Authority opening hours 08:00 - 14:00 CET

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Special Hospital for Psychiatric Diseases "dr Slavoljub Bakalović" Vršac
Podvršanska 13
Vršac
26300
Serbia
Telephone:  +38 113833225
E-mail: npbvrsac@gmail.com 
Fax:  +38 113822934

mailto:npbvrsac@gmail.com


4 / 4

Internet address:www.spbvrsac.org.rs

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
When a candidate, tenderer or applicant believes he has been adversely affected by an error or irregularity
allegedly committed as part of a selection procedure or procurement, he may also file ordinary actions, provided
the conditions are met.
Without prejudice to other remedies and, in particular, without altering the time-limits for bringing actions set out
in paragraphs 2.4.15.3, where a candidate, tenderer or applicant believes he has been adversely affected by an
error or irregularity allegedly committed as part of a selection or procurement procedure, or that the procedure
was vitiated by any maladministration, he may file a complaint to the contracting authority.
Where the European Commission is not the contracting authority, the action shall be launched in accordance
with the conditions and deadlines fixed by the national legislation of the contracting authority (which is 8 days
from the moment an award notice has been published, in accordance with public procurement law of the
Republic of Serbia).

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Special Hospital for Psychiatric Diseases "dr Slavoljub Bakalović" Vršac
Podvršanska 13
Vršac
26300
Serbia
Telephone:  +38 113833225
E-mail: npbvrsac@gmail.com 
Fax:  +38 113833934
Internet address:www.spbvrsac.org.rs

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
03/05/2018

www.spbvrsac.org.rs
mailto:npbvrsac@gmail.com
www.spbvrsac.org.rs

